



# Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education  
1011 Union Street, #940  
Oakland, CA 94607  
(510) 879-1944  
boe@ousd.org E-Mail  
http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 05-0799      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Change Order No. G2 - North State Pacific - Jefferson Elementary School Modernization Project

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 7/27/2005      **In control:** Facilities Department

**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 7/27/2005

**Enactment date:** 7/27/2005      **Enactment #:** 05-0752

**Title:** Ratification by State Administrator of Change Order No. G2 to Construction Contract with North State Pacific, Petaluma, CA, for the latter to provide safety fencing around portable during demolition, adding 19 feet fencing with one (1) pair of gates for upper yard access, installing gas line for heaters in portables, adding additional fire alarm components, running sewer lines to existing toilets and restrooms and other items as described therein in conjunction with the Jefferson Elementary School Modernization Project in the amount of \$47,946.00, increasing the Agreement from \$422,271.00 to \$470,217.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 05-0799 - CHANGE ORDER NO. G2 - NORTH STATE PACIFIC - JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT, 2. 05-0799 - CHANGE ORDER NO. G2 - NORTH STATE PACIFIC - JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT

**Contact:** Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/27/2005	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Ratification by State Administrator of Change Order No. G2 to Construction Contract with North State Pacific, Petaluma, CA, for the latter to provide safety fencing around portable during demolition, adding 19 feet fencing with one (1) pair of gates for upper yard access, installing gas line for heaters in portables, adding additional fire alarm components, running sewer lines to existing toilets and restrooms and other items as described therein in conjunction with the Jefferson Elementary School Modernization Project in the amount of \$47,946.00, increasing the Agreement from \$422,271.00 to \$470,217.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]